

Date : 16-3-16 OS 88/14

Adv for plaintiff has filed I A No.III for production of 2 documents.

Adv for deft. has submitted that on cost I A may be allowed.

For Orders.

Senior Civil Judge,Hukkeri

ORDER ON I.A. –III

I.A. No. III is filed by adv. for plaintiff for production of 2 documents as sought for. The counsel for the plff. has submitted that IA may be allowed on cost.

Heard the arguments.

I have perused I.A. and affidavit and documents. These are proposed documents death certificate of plaintiff No.2 and alleged Will.

These are necessary documents to determine the rights of parties in suit properties. These are very much helpful to dispose this case on merits.

Under the circumstances and in the interest of justice I proceed to pass following:

ORDER

I.A. No. III filed by the adv. for plaintiff is allowed on costs of Rs. 150-00.

The case posted for further chief examination of PW1.

Call on 6-4-2016.

Senior Civil Judge, Hukkeri.